Permit Tracking Number: ARR000231

AFIN: 72-00144

## NOTICE OF COVERAGE TO DISCHARGE STORMWATER UNDER THE GENERAL STORMWATER PERMIT NUMBER ARR000000.

The stormwater discharge shall be in accordance with all limitations, monitoring requirements, and other conditions set forth in the Industrial Stormwater General Permit ARR000000.

Kirby Thompson Waste Management of Arkansas 2210 Waste Management Dr Springdale, AR 72762

is authorized to discharge of uncontaminated stormwater from a facility located as follows: Waste Management-Tontitown Landfill, 2210 Waste Management Dr, Springdale, in Washington County, Arkansas. Discharges shall be in accordance with effluent limitations, monitoring requirements, and other conditions set forth in the Industrial Stormwater General Permit ARR000000 under Industrial Sector L1 for the following outfall:

Outfall 001: Latitude 36° 7' 53.2" Longitude 9° 15' 7.7"

Coverage Date:

8/31/2010

Expiration Date:

06/30/2014

Mo Shafii

Assistant Chief, Water Division

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality

501-682-0616

shafii@adeq.state.ar.us



September 16, 2010

Kirby Thompson Waste Management of Arkansas 2210 Waste Management Dr Springdale, AR 72762

RE: Industrial Stormwater General Permit, Waste Management-Tontitown Landfill, Springdale, AR (Permit Tracking No. ARR000231 - AFIN 72-00144)

Dear Mr. Thompson:

The Department is in receipt of the renewal Notice of Intent (NOI) for coverage under the Industrial Stormwater General Permit (IGP) ARR000000 for Waste Management-Tontitown Landfill. The NOI was received on 8/31/10. For tracking purposes, the facility will remain under permit tracking number, ARR000231. Please continue to use this number in all future correspondence related to this facility.

Enclosed is the Notice of Coverage that should be maintained with the facility's records. Discharge Monitoring Report (DMRs) forms and instructions can be downloaded from the following website.

http://www.adeq.state.ar.us/water/branch\_permits/general\_permits/stormwater/industrial.htm

If you have any questions concerning this matter or need additional information, please feel free to contact the General Permits Section at (501) 682-0623 or myself at (501) 682-0616.

Sincerely,

Mo Shafii

Assistant Chief, Water Division

MS:jh

Attachment

ce: Electronic Filing (ARR000231, w/ attachments)
Eric Fleming, Branch Manager, Field Services Branch
Cindy Garner, Branch Manager, Enforcement Branch
Jim Purvis, Administrative Analyst, Fiscal Division
David Ramsey, Administrative Analyst, Enforcement Branch

## Industrial Stormwater Renewal Route Sheet

Facility Name: Wast-e Management Eco-Vista Landf:11				
	nber: ARROO 023 1		AFIN NO.*: 72-00144	
No Exposure	Exclusion:   Yes No Monitoring C		Industrial Sector:	
Stream Segm	ent: 3> Nearest Receiving Water: Lift	Wildcat is	ed (HUC: 1111010)	
Assigned	Activity	Initials	Date Complete/Entered	
Sect.	NOI Logged/Assign to Engineer (1-day)	MR	N/A	
Engineer (5 days)	Confirm/Perform the following:  Check Permittee Name on SOS (if applicable)  Check SIC Code  Assign Industrial Sector  Check Facility and Outfall Coordinates by  Google Earth.  Check Receiving Stream  Enter information into Access  DMR status submitted  Dates not submitted:	SAH	9/3/10	
AA (max 5 business days unless AFIN Change is Required*)	Check the following into PDS:  AFIN Change Required  Invoice Information  Coordinates-if not already there  SIC/NAICS  Receiving Stream  Stream Segment  Facility Contact (All infoname/number/email)  Facility Mailing Information  Monitoring Category  Staff	Sold	9/3/10	
Engineer (2 days)	Merge Permit Authorization Letter	80H	9/14/13	
Engineer Supervisor (1-day)	Review all the documents. Make recommendation.	0	9/14/10	
Assistant Chief (1-day)	Review the documents and sign the authorization letter or the permit.			
Sect.	☐ Scan complete packet ☐ E-mail to everyone cc on the letter ☐ Mail Letter ☐ Change is required shange of ewnorshi			

\*If an AFIN change is required, change of ownership timelines must be followed.
Comments: